<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 119</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated March 10, 2015 that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2015	BLOCK 904	LOT 3	NAME and ADDRESS Richard W. Peterson	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$696.77
			803 E. Forest Grove Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Tax Svc., Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858)	,
			Refund overpayment	
CY 2015	2225	2	Luis R. Olivera 103 Mt. Vernon Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Tax Svc., Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund overpayment	\$709.67
CY 2015	2418	47	Frank or Mildred Reyes 1174 Fairmount Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Tax Svc., Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund overpayment	\$117.55
CY 2015	3402	17	Parent & Gladney, Et Als 106 S. Mill Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Tax Svc., Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund overpayment	\$873.89
CY 2015	5229	15	Angel L. or Carmen C. Minguela 1225 Sherwood Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Tax Svc., Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund overpayment	\$1,239.75
CY 2015	5231	17	Millie E. Ramos 1327 S. Spring Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund Customer: Escrowed w/CoreLogic	\$700.00
CY 2015	5235	36	Alkeshkum or Avaniben Patel 3300 Tuttlegrove Rd, Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund due to duplicate payment	\$1,738.98
CY 2015	6301	14.4	Crystal D'Avenio or Jason Narvaez 2098 Kickapoo Tr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Tax Svc., Attn: Refund Dept., P.O. Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund overpayment	\$857.47
CY 2015	6301	162.22	E. Aponte or B. Segarra 1611 Tomahawk Ct., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund customer/duplicate payment	\$1,380.04

YEAR	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUN
CY 2015	6701	81	Robert A. Olsen Realty LLC	\$937.82
			2423 S. East Blvd	
			(Mail check to: 2487 S. East Blvd, Vineland, NJ 08360)	
			Refund overpayment	

TOTAL REFUNDS

\$9,251.94

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated March 10, 2015 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	